WOL. XIil, ISSUE Il

FFalcon Iflper

NOV. 23,2021 - 6:00 PM - WOMEN'S BASKETBALL

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS

4-1,0-0

ALBRIGHT COLLEGE LIONS

3-2,0-0

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS - 4-1, 0-0 (MAC COMMONWEALTH)

FALCONS’ SCHEDULE

No.

3

5

10

11

12

13

15

20

21

23

24

25

30

32

33

34

43

Head Coach: Mike Miller (36th season)
Assistant Coach: Jodi Noble, Taylor Keener, Arkel Brown

Player

Eleana Eckley
Logan Plosker
Sidney Stutzman
Haley Wagman
Amber High
Morgan Adams
Sydney Hoffman
Chloe Milanesi
Sasha McMonigle
Liv Monturo
Faith Grula
Reese Harden
Bre Jantz
Madison Eich

Leah Springer

Megan Zimmerman

Emma Bell

Ht.

5-7

5-7

5-9

5-5

5-10

6-0

6-1

6-2

Class Pos.
Sr. G
Jr. G
Jr. G
So. G
Jr. G
So. F
Fr. G
So. G
Jr. G
So. F
So. F
So. G
Jr. F
Sr. G
Gr. F
Sr. F
Fr. F

Hometown
Lewistown, Pa.
Wenham, Mass.
Shanksville, Pa.
Spring Grove, Pa.
Lancaster, Pa.
New Oxford, Pa.
Turbotville, Pa.
Morristown, N.J.
Muncy, Pa.
Bayport, N.Y.
Sugarloaf, Pa.

Upperco, Md.

Colorado Springs, Colo.

Elkridge, Md.
Camp Hill, Pa.
Watsontown, Pa.

Lewisberry, Pa.

Previous School

Mifflin County

Covenant Christian Academy

Shanksville-Stonycreek
Spring Grove
Lancaster Mennonite
La Salle / New Oxford
Warrior Run

Veritas Christian Academy
Muncy

Bayport

Hazletown

Hereford

The VanG School
Howard

Camp Hill

Warrior Run

Christian School of York

11/12  Salisbury University W, 53-44
11/13  at Gwynedd Mercy University W, 98-68
11/16  at Gettysburg College L, 55-65
11/19  Saint Vincent College W, 66-42
11/20  Consolation/Championship Game W, 69-67
11/23 Albright College 6:00 PM
12/4 at Eastern University 1:00 PM
12/8 York College of Pennsylvania 6:00 PM
12/11  at Lebanon Valley College 1:00 PM
12/19 TBD TBD
12/20 TBD TBD
1/3 Franklin and Marshall College 2:00 PM
1/5 Penn State Harrisburg TBD
1/8 Alvernia University 4:00 PM
1/12 at Stevenson University 6:00 PM
1/15 Widener University 4:00 PM
1/19 at Hood College 6:00 PM
1/22 Eastern University 4:00 PM
1/26 at Albright College 5:00 PM
1/29 at York College of Pennsylvania  3:00 PM
2/2 Lebanon Valley College 6:00 PM
2/9 Stevenson University 6:00 PM
2/12 at Alvernia University 1:00 PM
2/15 Hood College 6:00 PM
2/19 at Widener University 1:00 PM
*indicates MAC Commonwealth contest
2021-22 STAT LEADERS
No. Player FG% REB/PG AST PTS/PG
33 L.Springer 394 108 22 156
03 E.Eckley 476 34 14 106
34 M.Zimmerman .559 5.2 2 9.2
12 A.High 429 26 10 64
PRE-SEASON POLL
School Points (1st) 2021 Record
1 Messiah 64(8) 11-0
2 Widener 55 7-4
3 Albright 48 7-4
4 Stevenson 40 5-6
5 York 36 DNC
6 Alvernia 30 5-3
7 Lebanon Valley 22 3-8
8 Eastern 20 1-8
9 Hood 9 DNC

% GoMessiah.com | GoMessiah.tv



#GoMessiah | Falcon Flyer

Nov. 23, 2021

ALBRIGHT COLLEGE LIONS - 3-2, 0-0 (MAC COMMONWEALTH)

OPPONENT'S SCHEDULE

No. Player

20

21

23

31

Kayana Chisholm

Jacey Petruno

Lindsey Williamson

Emma Blewett

Abby Gaffney

Amy Jones

Gabby Boggs

Maggie O'Hare

Kamyra Dorsey

Amina Rauf

Frances Glover-Bey

Amanda Smith

Brady Wassel

Ht.

5-9

5-7

5-7

5-5

5-9

6-0

5-9

5-7

5-7

5-5

5-6

5-10

Class Pos.
Sr. F
FY G
Jr. G
Sr. G
Sr. G
Jr. G
Sr. F
Sr. G
So. G
Sr. G
So. G
FY G
Sr. F

Head Coach: Janice Luck (19th Season)
Assistant Coach: Chelsea Welch, Shawn Barczynski

PROUD SUPPORTERS OF MESSIAH UNIVERSITY ATHLETICS

Hometown

Harrisburg, Pa.

Coatesville, Pa.

Oley, Pa.

Drexel Hill, Pa.

Reading, Pa.

Hamilton, N.J.

Northfield, N.J.

West Chester, Pa.

Williamstown, N.J.

Bowie, Md.

Pikesville, Md.

Myerstown, Pa.

North Wales, Pa.

Previous School

Steelton-Highspire

Bishop Shanahan

Oley Valley

Upper Darby

Berks Catholic

Notre Dame

Mainland Regional

West Chester Rustin

Williamstown

Bowie

Pikesville

ELCO

Lansdale Catholic

L.B. SMITH

The Turnbridge Group

&

Wealth

Management

I\ MsT Bank

S@ccer
hots

11/10  at Ursinus College W, 71-46
11/13  at Shenandoah University L, 48-61
11/14  at Roanoke College L,51-66
11/18  Cabrini University W, 70-62 (20T)
11/20  at Neumann University W, 63-49
11/23  at Messiah University* 6 p.m.
12/4 at Gwynedd Mercy University 1p.m.
12/8 at Alvernia University* 6 p.m.
12/11  Hood College* 1p.m.
12/18  Moravian University 2pm.
12/29  Baldwin Wallace University 1p.m.
12/30  Colby College 1p.m.
1/5 Widener University* 5p.m.
1/8 at Lebanon Valley College* 2p.m.
112 Eastern University* 5p.m.
115 Stevenson University* 1p.m.
1/19 at York College of Pennsylvania* 6 p.m.
1/26 Messiah University* 5p.m.
1/29 at Hood College* 1p.m.
2/2 at Widener University* 6 p.m.
2/5 Alvernia University* 1p.m.
2/9 at Eastern University* 6 p.m.
2/12 Lebanon Valley College* 1p.m.
2/15 York College of Pennsylvania* 6 p.m.
2/19 at Stevenson University* 1p.m.

*indicates MAC Commonwealth contest

2021-22 STAT LEADERS

# Player FG% REB/PG AST PTS/PG
13 M.O'Hare 434 6 13 159
31 B.Wassel 478 8.8 19 124
12 G.Boggs 406 108 30 120
10 A. Gaffney 381 26 40 86

LIVE COVERAGE

Follow the action with
live stats and video!

Live Video: GoMessiah.tv
Live Stats: GoMessiah.com/ fhstats

FALCON PHOTOS

View and purchase your favorite pictures
from today’s game at
GoMessiah.com/photos!

Check back throughout the season for
more galleries!

FOLLOW ALONG

Keep up-to-date with Messiah
Athletics by following us on
Instagram, Twitter, Facebook, and
YouTube!

@MessiahSports

This program is a publication of the Messiah University office
of Athletic Communications. Reproduction, distribution
or commercial use of information provided is prohibited
without expressed written consent of Messiah University
Athletics. Any questions or concerns may be directed to
Matthew Fenton at mfenton@messiah.edu.



