Falcon Flyer

VOL. XIII, ISSUE II



NOV. 23, 2021 - 6:00 PM - WOMEN'S BASKETBALL

ALBRIGHT COLLEGE LIONS

3-2, 0-0

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS - 4-1, 0-0 (MAC COMMONWEALTH)

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS

			–		1 1,0 0 (1111 to commission)		
No.	Player	Ht.	Class	Pos.	Hometown	Previous School	
3	Eleana Eckley	5-7	Sr.	G	Lewistown, Pa.	Mifflin County	
5	Logan Plosker	5-7	Jr.	G	Wenham, Mass.	Covenant Christian Academy	
10	Sidney Stutzman	5-9	Jr.	G	Shanksville, Pa.	Shanksville-Stonycreek	
11	Haley Wagman	5-5	So.	G	Spring Grove, Pa.	Spring Grove	
12	Amber High	5-10	Jr.	G	Lancaster, Pa.	Lancaster Mennonite	
13	Morgan Adams	6-2	So.	F	New Oxford, Pa.	La Salle / New Oxford	
15	Sydney Hoffman	5-8	Fr.	G	Turbotville, Pa.	Warrior Run	
20	Chloe Milanesi	5-9	So.	G	Morristown, N.J.	Veritas Christian Academy	
21	Sasha McMonigle	5-7	Jr.	G	Muncy, Pa.	Muncy	
23	Liv Monturo	5-10	So.	F	Bayport, N.Y.	Bayport	
24	Faith Grula	5-11	So.	F	Sugarloaf, Pa.	Hazletown	
25	Reese Harden	5-8	So.	G	Upperco, Md.	Hereford	
30	Bre Jantz	5-10	Jr.	F	Colorado Springs, Colo.	The VanG School	
32	Madison Eich	5-10	Sr.	G	Elkridge, Md.	Howard	
33	Leah Springer	6-0	Gr.	F	Camp Hill, Pa.	Camp Hill	
34	Megan Zimmerman	6-1	Sr.	F	Watsontown, Pa.	Warrior Run	
43	Emma Bell	6-2	Fr.	F	Lewisberry, Pa.	Christian School of York	

FALCONS' SCHEDU	LE
-----------------	----

11/12	Salisbury University	W, 53-44
11/13	at Gwynedd Mercy University	W, 98-68
11/16	at Gettysburg College	L, 55-65
11/19	Saint Vincent College	W, 66-42
11/20	Consolation/Championship Game	W, 69-67
11/23	Albright College	6:00 PM
12/4	at Eastern University	1:00 PM
12/8	York College of Pennsylvania	6:00 PM
12/11	at Lebanon Valley College	1:00 PM
12/19	TBD	TBD
12/20	TBD	TBD
1/3	Franklin and Marshall College	2:00 PM
1/5	Penn State Harrisburg	TBD
1/8	Alvernia University	4:00 PM
1/12	at Stevenson University	6:00 PM
1/15	Widener University	4:00 PM
1/19	at Hood College	6:00 PM
1/22	Eastern University	4:00 PM
1/26	at Albright College	5:00 PM
1/29	at York College of Pennsylvania	3:00 PM
2/2	Lebanon Valley College	6:00 PM
2/9	Stevenson University	6:00 PM
2/12	at Alvernia University	1:00 PM
2/15	Hood College	6:00 PM
2/19	at Widener University	1:00 PM
	*indicates MAC Commonwealth con	test

Head Coach: Mike Miller (36th season)

Assistant Coach: Jodi Noble, Taylor Keener, Arkel Brown

ALESSIAN ALESSIAN 3.5



2021-22 STAT LEADERS

No.	Player	FG%	REB/PG	AST	PTS/PG
33	L. Springer	.394	10.8	22	15.6
03	E. Eckley	.476	3.4	14	10.6
34	M. Zimmerman	.559	5.2	2	9.2
12	A. High	429	2.6	10	6.4

PRE-SEASON POLL

	1112 327	.50.11.011
School	Points (1st)	2021 Record
1 Messiah	64(8)	11-0
2 Widener	55	7-4
3 Albright	48	7-4
4 Stevenson	40	5-6
5 York	36	DNC
6 Alvernia	30	5-3
7 Lebanon Valley	22	3-8
8 Eastern	20	1-8
9 Hood	9	DNC



ALBRIGHT COLLEGE LIONS - 3-2, 0-0 (MAC COMMONWEALTH)

No.	Player	Ht.	Class	Pos.	Hometown	Previous School
1	Kayana Chisholm	5-9	Sr.	F	Harrisburg, Pa.	Steelton-Highspire
2	Jacey Petruno	5-7	FY	G	Coatesville, Pa.	Bishop Shanahan
3	Lindsey Williamson	5-7	Jr.	G	Oley, Pa.	Oley Valley
4	Emma Blewett	5-5	Sr.	G	Drexel Hill, Pa.	Upper Darby
10	Abby Gaffney	5-9	Sr.	G	Reading, Pa.	Berks Catholic
11	Amy Jones	5-8	Jr.	G	Hamilton, N.J.	Notre Dame
12	Gabby Boggs	6-0	Sr.	F	Northfield, N.J.	Mainland Regional
13	Maggie O'Hare	5-9	Sr.	G	West Chester, Pa.	West Chester Rustin
14	Kamyra Dorsey	5-7	So.	G	Williamstown, N.J.	Williamstown
20	Amina Rauf	5-7	Sr.	G	Bowie, Md.	Bowie
21	Frances Glover-Bey	5-5	So.	G	Pikesville, Md.	Pikesville
23	Amanda Smith	5-6	FY	G	Myerstown, Pa.	ELCO
31	Brady Wassel	5-10	Sr.	F	North Wales, Pa.	Lansdale Catholic

Head Coach: Janice Luck (19th Season)

Assistant Coach: Chelsea Welch, Shawn Barczynski





PROUD SUPPORTERS OF MESSIAH UNIVERSITY ATHLETICS









OPPONENT'S SCHEDULE

11/10	at Ursinus College	W, 71-46
11/13	at Shenandoah University	L, 48-61
11/14	at Roanoke College	L, 51-66
11/18	Cabrini University	W, 70-62 (2OT)
11/20	at Neumann University	W, 63-49
11/23	at Messiah University*	6 p.m.
12/4	at Gwynedd Mercy University	y 1 p.m.
12/8	at Alvernia University*	6 p.m.
12/11	Hood College*	1 p.m.
12/18	Moravian University	2 p.m.
12/29	Baldwin Wallace University	1 p.m.
12/30	Colby College	1 p.m.
1/5	Widener University*	5 p.m.
1/8	at Lebanon Valley College*	2 p.m.
1/12	Eastern University*	5 p.m.
1/15	Stevenson University*	1 p.m.
1/19	at York College of Pennsylvar	nia* 6 p.m.
1/26	Messiah University*	5 p.m.
1/29	at Hood College*	1 p.m.
2/2	at Widener University*	6 p.m.
2/5	Alvernia University*	1 p.m.
2/9	at Eastern University*	6 p.m.
2/12	Lebanon Valley College*	1 p.m.
2/15	York College of Pennsylvania	* 6 p.m.
2/19	at Stevenson University*	1 p.m.
	** - !' - ! - ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !	h

*indicates MAC Commonwealth contest

2021-22 STAT LEADERS

#	Player	FG%	REB/PG	AST	PTS/PG
13	M. O'Hare	.434	6	13	15.9
31	B. Wassel	.478	8.8	19	12.4
12	G. Boggs	.406	10.8	30	12.0
10	A. Gaffney	.381	2.6	40	8.6

LIVE COVERAGE

Follow the action with live stats and video!

Live Video: GoMessiah.tv Live Stats: GoMessiah.com/ fhstats

FALCON PHOTOS

View and purchase your favorite pictures from today's game at

GoMessiah.com/photos!

Check back throughout the season for more galleries!

FOLLOW ALONG

Keep up-to-date with Messiah Athletics by following us on Instagram, Twitter, Facebook, and YouTube!

@MessiahSports

This program is a publication of the Messiah University office of Athletic Communications. Reproduction, distribution or commercial use of information provided is prohibited without expressed written consent of Messiah University Athletics. Any questions or concerns may be directed to Matthew Fenton at mfenton@messiah.edu.